Declsion No.

DRIGIEAL -

48927

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Irxvestigation Intc
the rates, rules, regulations, charges;
sllowances and -practlces of all common
carriers, highway carriers and ¢ity
carrlers relating to the transportation
of property in Los Angeles and Orange-
Counties (transportation for which rates

are
Neo.

Case No. 5435
(Pet. No. 2)

rovided In City Carriers' Tariff .
- Highway Carriers’ Tariff No.'5).

Appearances

Arlo D. Poe, for The Motor Truck Assoclation of
Southern Californila, petitioner.

J. C. Xacpar, James Quintrall and Robert Boynton, Tor

Californis Hotor Transport Associations,_ffc.,
interested Party.

Elmer Akl, ror Tank Truck Operaters Tariff Bureau,
rerested party.

William J. Xnoell, for Pacific States Motor Tariff
sureau, Intorested party.

L. 2. Osborme and Ralph S. Schmitt, for California
Manufacturers Agsoclatiorn, Interested party.

Quentin W. Bernha d, for California Retailora Associa-
tion, 1nterested party.

P. J. Arturo, L. A. Bey, B. F. Bolling, J. A. Gayle,
. L. C. Nonroe, Robort D. GLD508, A. D. CATLetoR,
fi. L. ounnison, Brian pierce, L. O. HA&PRIOvVs, .

H. M. Schaeter, A, n. Allen, J. D. Masters,.

W. 0. Narry,.ané K. T. Hunt for various shippars,
interested partieq. A

V. W. Pope, F. P. w1llette, Arnold Abafian, James F.
Bartholomew, H. J. Bischoff, Biil GCampbeidl,
A. J. Deller, Mike Devine, L J. Harvey, E. J.
dunter, Z. J. MeSweeney, D. E. Meyers, 0. M.
Melsheimer, Chas. P. Pinekard, A. R. Rmader,
Joan P. Ward, Nat H. Williams, Jercme M. Miller,
Charles W. achenk, and Q. H. Scott, for various
carriers, ro,pondonts. .




C;ghjs; Pot #2 - EJ

G Le Valqnist and G« S. Abernathy of tho staff of the
Public Utllities Commission of the State of
California.

By petition filed on July 2 and amended on July 13; 1953,
The Motor Truck Association of Seuthern Californis jeeks an imme-
dZato incresse in the minfimum rates and charges herestofore
esteblished for the transportation of property by city carrioers
azd highway carriers within s portion of Los Angeles County and,
undor specifiad conditions, within Los Angéles and Orange Counties.

Public hoaringézwere neld before Examiner Bryant st Loz
Angeles on July 21 and 22f 1953. The metter Ls ready for decision.

The present minimum rates, rules ead regulations are ‘
contained in City Carrievs' Tarifs No. L, Highway Carriers' Tariff
No. 5. The last general adjustment of rates 1a this tariff waa
effective October 6, 1952, pursuant to Decision No. L7671, dated
September 2, 1952»(52 Cal. P.U.C. 36). Petitioner alleges that
the proposed rate increases are. necossary to compensate for certain
higher costs experienced B& city carriers and ﬁiéhway carriers since
Merch 1, 1953. It asserts that such higher costs have been and
Wil; be experienced by all such carriers, and thet the cost in-
creases are capable of méasuremsnt With respect to their §1fess
on total transportation exvense. Petitioner declares that 1 7ma

diate increases in the minimum rates and charges are necessary in

order to bring them to & reasonsble level as regulred by law.

Evidence in support of the petition was introduced

through the director of rate engineering activities of.Calirornia




r

C.5u35, Pet #2, - £

Motor Transport Associstions, Inc., who testilied as a transporta-
tlon cost and rate analyst. This witness Lntroduced and oxplained
2 number of exhibits designed collectively to show the effect of
recent increased expenses upon the total cost-of performing the
various transportatlion and accessorisl services. The Increased
oxpense ltems ere as follews:  ~e-..
(8) An increase of 1-1/2 cents a gallon in the
price. of gasollne which became effective on
varying dates all in the early part of March,
1953; ‘ : :
(b) An increase of 1-1/2 cents a gallon in the
Tuel tax on gasoline which became effective
on July 1, 1953;
(¢) Increases in wages of drivers, helpers angd
- certaln other employees which became effec-
tive on June 1, 1953, under wage agreements:
ané
Minor increases in the cost of billing and

¢collecting which became effective subsequent
to the prior study.

The consultant's principal exhibit consisted of a complete |
revisipn of a detailed cost study which he introduced at hearings |
in July 1952 and upon which the present minimum rates are based.‘ As
thus revised, the costs range from about 3 per cont to 6-1/2 per cent
higher than the 1952 costs. The witness submitted also éummaries.of
viage agreements and detailed rate proposals. No other witness testi-
Tied. No one opposed the granting of the petition.

Petitioner's proposal in general is to adjust the minimum
rates and chargés upward to reflect the specific.cost inereases. As
exceptions, however,mét asks that no change be made in certain C.0.D.
and package charges which are based upon the tariff of a prihcipal

parcel carrier, and that the increases in the weekly and monthly

vehicle unit rates be modified in recognition of unregulated truck

rental competition.




C.5435, Pet f2 - AH x

fhe record in this proceeding is clearvphat the cost of

rerforming the transportation and accessorial services hereih in-
volved has incpéased since the minimum rates and ¢harges were last
adjusted. The increased expenses are susceptiblé of accurate
measurement, as petztloner has demonstrated, and should be glven
effect in the minimum rates at the earlmest-practlcable date in
orcder that the carriers may be in 2 position to perform their duties
Lo those who require their services. o

| Upon careful consideration of all the facts and circum-
stances of record, it is concluded that the existing minimum rates,
rules and regulations for the transportation of propexrty within
Los Angeles and Orange Counties should be revised %o the extent

provided zn the order which follows.

Based upon the evidence of record and upon the conclusions
and findings contained in the pregeding‘opinion,
IT Is AEREBY CRDERED:
i. That City Carriers! Tar;ff No. A, Highway Carriers?! Tariff
No. 5 (Appendix mAT of Decision No, 32504, .as amended) be and it is
hereby further amended by zncorporatlng theremn the revmsed pages
attached hereto and listed in Appendix "A" alvo attached hereto,

wnich pages and appendix by this reference are made a part hereof.




C.5435, Pet #2 - AHx

2, That tariff publ*catzons required or authorized to be

made by common carriers as a result of the amendments herein of the

- 4
BN ASN et

gforesazd tariff shall be made effective on or bofore September 1,

T

1953, on not less than f;ve days* notice o the Commz sion and to

~-./.J..o,; ‘

the public.

'~3. That in all other respects the aforesaid Decision No.

3250&, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.\

ay /u

Th;s order shall become effectmve twenty days aft
T~
the daze hereof

Sated atmmmm, i 422

fday of "I933.'

4>M
- ‘x\\;eszdéhg'

s

/7///4{/7‘;/1@’{%/

~ CommisSSioners




C 5435 = Pet #2

I concur in this decision for the sole reason that I am of the
opinion that the increase of rates authorized by said declsion L1s justified
by the additional costs incurred by the carriers herein involved. It is

ny opinion, however, that the existing rates herein concerned have not been

prescribed in accordance with the requirements of the proiisioné of Section

726 of the Pudblic Ttilities Code.

.Commissiqpe:. ]
kagast by 1953




APPENDIX "A" 70 DECISION NC. _48927

Revised Pages to City Carriors! Tarifr No. Iy - Highway Carriers'

Tariff No. 5§ Authorized by Said Decision.

Revised
Revised
Revised
Ravised
Revised
Havised
Hevised
fovised
Revised
Reviged
Revised
Revised
Revizsed
Revised .

cancels
cancels
cancols
cancels
cancels
cancels
concels
cancels
cancels
cancels
cancels
cancels
cancels
cancels

L

Sixth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Sixth
Sixth
Slghth
Ninth
Sixth
Seventh
Sixth
MLtk
Sixth
Seventh

- {iEné of Appeadix)

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revized
Revised
Revised
Revised
Rovised
Rovised
Rovised
Revised

[P




Seventh Revised Page .... 16
Cancels
Revised Page .... 16

Sixth

e

CITY CARRTERS® TARIFF NO. &
EIGHWAY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO. 5

i Ttem
i No.

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
APPLICATION (Continued)

|
|

|

#100-A
Cancels
| 100

!

| be made for this service in connection with shipments welgh-

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided 4in this tariff are £or the transportation
of shipments, as defined in Items Nos. 10(1) and 11(J) series
from point of origin to point of destination, and include
loading into and unloading from the carrier's equipment, sub-
Jeet to Note 1.

NOTE l.~ When shipment 18 picked up at or delivered to a
point rot a2t street level, and no vehicular elevator service |
or vehicular ramp 1s provided and made avallable to the car-
rier, an additional charge of05:cents per 100 pounds, mini-
mum additional charge(2d cents per shipment, shall be
assessed for the service of handling shipment beyond
carrier’s equipment; except that no additional charge shall

ing less than 100 pounds.

#110~G
Cancels
EllO-F

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES .

An additional charge at the rate of 0% 2.00per man per
hour, minimum charge $$L.50, shall be made for stacking,
sorting or any other accessorial or incidental service which
is not authorized to be performed under the rates named in
this tariff and for which a charge 1s not otherwise previded.

|
!
!
|
i

6L20-F
Cancels
| 120-E

f

|

l

MINIMUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided the minimum charge per
shipment shall be as follows:

ent (in pounds)
ut

Not over

Weight of shi Charge (in cents)

Qver

0
25
50

75
100

*Change
0 Inerease

3 Decision No, 45927

EFFECTIVE September 1 , 1083

Correction No. 147

Lotued by the Publle Utliivies

commission oL Tne State ©L Ca.ilornla
San Francisco, California’

L




' .

Sixth Revised Pageec.. 17
Cancols CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. L
Fifth Revised Page.... 17 . BICHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

Item | SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF

No. | CENERAL APPLICATION (Continued)
!
|

|

SPLIT DELIVERY

Tho charge for a split delivery shipment, as defined in Item No.l1(3)
series, shall be the charge applicable to the transportation of a single
shipment of the same kind and quantity of property from point of origin
lto that point of destination of any component part which vroduces the
highost charge, plus an added charge as provided An paragraph (1):

|
&
|
|

|
|
1

(1) Table of added chargoes:
Number of Deliveries. { Added Charge

2 325 cents
3 to and including 5 L33 cents
6 to and including 10 SL2 cents
11 or more --- - 56 cents per delivery

(2) At time of tonder of shipment carrier shall issue a single
i1l of lading or shipping document for the composite shipment, :znd be
furmdshed with manifest or written delivery instructions showing the
name of each consignee, the -point of destination, and the kind and
quantity of property in each component part. :

(3) In the event a lower aggregate charge results from treating
one or more component parts as a separate shipment, such lower ba.,:':.s
may be anplied- ‘

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Common carrier rates may be applied in liew of the rates provided
in this tariff, when such common carrier rates produce a lower aggregate
charge for the same transportation Yetween the same points of origin
and destination, and for the same accessorial services, than results
from the application of rates herein provided.

* Change

)
0 Incma.se) Decision No.

48927

ZEFECTIVE September 1 »1953 °

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californiz,

San Franciseco, California.
Correction No. 148




¥
4 ) N v

!

t

Soventh Revised .Page ==-=-18 .. . L I
Cancels "CITY CARRIZRS' TARIFF NO. h
Sixth Revised Page L HIGHWAY CARARIERS' TARILFF NO. &

! Item SECTION NO, 1 - RULZS AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
! No. ' ' APPLICATION (Continued)

COLLECT ON DELIVERY (C.0.D.) SHIPMENTS

(a) No carrier shall handle any C.0.D. shipment unless
and until 1t has on file with the Cormission a good and
sufficient bond in such form as the Commiscion may deem
proper, in a sum of not less than Tw Thousand Dollars
($2,000.00). _ S

(b) The bond required by paragraph.(a) hereof, shall
be filed by the carrier as principal and by soeme solvent
surety company, authorized to do business In the State of
California, as surety, payable to the State of California,
and/or any person or persons to whom any amount zay bo
due on any C.0.0. shipment transported by said carrier
and not remittod to tho person or porsons to whom it is
due within ten. (10) days after delivery of any such ship-
ment; however, whorn the carrier has filed with any muwnici-
pality or board thereof, pursuant to ordinance, a.bond in a
sum not less than Two Thousand Dollars (32,000.00), payable
to said board or municipality and/or any person or persons
to whom any amount may be due on any C.0.D. shipment trans-
ported by ssid carrier and not remitted to the person or
persons to whom Lt is due within ten (10) days after
delivery of any such shipment, the filing by suck .carrier
of a certified copy of said bond with this Commission shall
ba deemed compliance herewith. ESach bond filed pursuant to
the foregoing shall specify tho extent to which the car-

! rier's operations are covered thereby and may cover more
thar one operative authorlity held by the same carrier.
ihen a carrier with such a bond or bonds on file with the
Cormission obtains additional oporative authority, said
bond or bonds shall be revised or reizsued to show
whether or not the additional operative authority Lz
covered thereby. No C.0.D. bond shall bo canceled on
less than thirty (30) days' notice to the Commission.

“{¢) In the handling of C.0.D. shipmonts carrier
shall, promptly upon collectior of any and all C.0.D.
noneys, and in no event later than ten (10) days after
delivery to consignee, unless consignor instructs otherwise
in writing, remit to consignor all C.0.D., moneys collocted
by it on sueh shipments.

(&) The charges for collecting and remitting the amount
of C.0.D. bills collected on C.0.D. shipments weighing less |

than 100 pounds shall be Q15 cents for each #100.00 or
Traction thoreof.

(o) The charéos for collecting and remitting the
amount of C.0.0. bills collected on C.0.D., shipments welgh-
ing 100 pounds and over shall be as follows:




| : ¢ Charge for collecting
waen the amount ¢ollected is and remxttang will be

Not over ¥2,50=rme~ca-u- e
Over 2.50 not
Over 5.00 not
. Qver 10.00 not
Over 20.00 not
Over 25.00 not
Over L40.00 not
Over = 50.00 not
Over 60.00 not
Over 80.00 not
Over 100.00 not
Over 102,50 not
Over 105.00 not
Ovor 110.00 not
Over 120.00 not
Over 240.00 not
Over 150.00 not
Over 160.00 not
Over 180.00 not
Over 200.00 not
Qver 250.00 not
Over 300.00 not
Over 350.00 not
Over L00.00. not
Over L50.00 not
Over 500.00 not
Over 550.00 not
Over £00.00 not
Over - 650.00 not
Qver 700.00 not
Over 750.00 not
Over 800.00 not
Over 850.00 not
Qver 900.00 not
Over 950.00 20t
Over 1,000.00 at rate of &5.01 per $L,000

* Chorge ) - Decision No.
¢ Increase ) éi&ﬁBi??

ZFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1953

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

San. Francioco, Cal;fornia.
Correction No. 149

~1.8~




Eighth Rovised Page ..... 20 . SR
Cancels . . CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. &
Seventh Revised Page .... 20

' HIGEWAY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO. 5

Ttem
No.

SECTION NO. 1 = RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL k

| APPLICATION (Contimued)

*1E5-C
Cancels
L65-F

l POOL CARS

{2) For the service of urleading, segregating, or unloading and
zegregating property tendered to the carrier in pool cars, the
following charges shall o made in addition to transportation

charges: QRates in cents
. por 100 pounds
(1) Merchandise classified as
Pirst Class 22
Second Class 18
Third Clasz 13
Fourth Class, or lower =~ 12

(1) Subject to minimum charge of (57 cents for each point
of destination involved.

(%) The term "Pool Car” as used in this item means a rail car or motor
vehicle (other than carrier's oquipment) containing property ine
tended for delivery to two or more points of destinztion located
within the zones described in Items Nos. 30 to and including 33
series. _

(e) Classification ratings shall be based upon the L.C.L. (less than
carload) ratings in the Western Classification, Exception Sheet
or this tariff. ‘ _

(d) Articles taking a rating higher than first class shall be computed
upon the percentage of the first class rating, as set forth in the
Western Classification, Exception Sheet or this tariff.

(e) When rail pool cars are unloaded and segregated at and deliveries
made from carrier's established depot, said depot will be conszidered
as being located within Zone l-A for the purpese of assessing trans-
portation charges under this tariff, and transportation rates shall
be avplied from Zone 1-A as point of ordigin.

1

170

DELAYED TELIVERY CF SHIPMENIS

(a) Yhere carrier cannot effect delivery upon arrival of shipment
at point of destination, a frec storage veriod of L& hours {rom the
first 7:00 A.M. thereafter may be allowed. After said free storage
lperiod. storage charges shall be assessed at not less than 1% cents per
100 pounds per day for each of the first five days and at not less than
3 cents per 100 pounds ver day for the sixth and each succeeding day
juntil such time as instructions regarding disposition of the shipment
are received by the carrier. In computing time, Sundays and legal
holidays shall be excluded.

(b) Subsequent delivery of tho property from point of storage
shall constitute a new shipment.

180

"
DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS
In commuting a rate bassad on a percentage of another rate, the rule
thall de observed in the disposition of fractions:

Practions of less than % or .50 of a cent, omit.

i Fractions of % or .50 of 2 cent or greater, increase to next whole
figure. '
{

-

O Toencaze)  Dociston Yo. 48927

EFFECTIVE September 1 , 1952

Correction No. 150

Issued by the Public Utilities Commiszion of the State of Califormia,
San Francisco, California.

ke -




Seventh Revised Page ... 26 : g
Cancels CITY CARRIERS! TARIFF NC. &4
Sixth Revised Page ... 26 HIGHWAY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO. 5

Iten SECTION NO. 3 . CLASS RATES
No. In Cents per 100 Pounds

Minimum Weight in Pounds

ATy OoanELEy ' =50 ' 57000
T %3 & T 53 & T—7% 3 &

oL 84 75 & | 6 & Sk k7 |51 L6 L1 36
95 85 76 &6 & 62 55 L8 |35 Lo UL 38
96 86 77 67 70 63 56 Lo 6L 57 51 LS

Minimum Weight In Pounds -

4,000 L0, 000 20,000
2 3 l 2 3 L2 3 4

27 2L 23 20 18 17 15 133 12
29 26 23 2 22 19 17 | 1731614 128
39 35 32 28 25 21% 19% 17% 15|

EFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1953

»

Issued by the Public Utlillities Commission of the State of California,
San Franclsco, California.

Correction No., 151 |




C. 5435%
Seventh Revised Page .... 28 .
Cancels CITY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO. &

Sixth Revised Page .vee.. 28

EXGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

{

Jtem
No.

1

SECTION NO. 4 « COMMODITY RATES

FREICET, regardless of cl:;zssif.'x.cation, transported between or within
the zones described in Items Neos. 20, 31, 32 and 33 series,
subject to Note 1.

RATE

16 cents per package or per piece, plus 1-3/L cents for each pound
or fraction thereof of its gross weight.

Note 1.- Rates named in this item apply enly to shipments
wodghing less than 100 pounds, and are not subject
to the provisions of Item No. 120 serdies.

|
|

FREIGET transported between or within the zonss descrided in Items
Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 32 series and Wetween points at which
facilities are maintained for the loading of property into or
upon, and the urloading of property from, rail cars, including
truck loading and unleading facilities of plants or industries
located at such rail loading and unloading points:

Apply the railroad switching rates in effact on date of
chipment as published in the tariffs of the rail carriers on
o with the Public Ttilities Commission of the State of ‘
California, plus an added charge az provided herein.

Ay quantity or less-carload ratings -
as shown in the Western Classification, QAdded charges in
Ixeeption Sheet or this tariff cents per 100 pounds

lst Class or Higher --
2nd Class
3rd Class
Ath Class or Lower

" Chang ) .
OIncre:se) Decision No. £8227

EFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1953

Correction No. 152

Issued by the Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,
San Franciseco, California.




Ninth Mv”ed Page duobe 29
Cancels
Sighth Reviseld Page .... 29

CITY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO. &
HIGEWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

i

Ttem | .  SECTION NO. & - COMMODITY RATES (Contirmed)
Yo. i In Cents per 100 Pounds

{FREIGET, viz.:

also Items Nos. 40 and 345 series),

Flour or Corn Meal, edidle,

Crain and other articles as de-
scribed in Ttem No. 400 series of
the Exception Sheet.

Iron and Steel Article.,. TiZa:
Bands,

|
; Cement, Portland, building, (See
)

Billets,

Bolts,

Castings, rough,

Tencing, -

Fittings, pipe,

Forging, rough,

Hoops,

Ingots,

Nails,

Muts,

Pipe, -
. Révets,

Rods, :

Sheets, black, galvanized, corru-

gated or plain,

Ties, bale,

Tinplate,

Washers,

Wire.
| Iron and Steel, structural, fabr.‘x.-—
cated or unfabricated, consisting
of:

Angles,

Bars, truss,

Bases, post,
Beans,

Braces,

Caps, post,

Cha.nnels.

Columns

Bars, plain, corrugated, twisted or bent,  tower,

Iron and Steel, structural,
fabricated or unfabricated,
consisting of: (Contimed)
Frames, circul.ar
Gixders,

Guldes, elevator, _

Hangers, Joist
Ladder assemblies, tank or

Piling,

Plates,

Plates, fish,

Palleys, tank or reservoir,
Ratlings, bridge‘,

Rails,

Shoes, rivoted or ca.st
Tees, _
Trusses,
Tubing, pier,
Turnbuckles,
Weights (not including sash
weights),
Zees.
Junk, viz.:
Paper, waste, and Rags, in ma
¢hine pressed bales; Sacks, |
old, wern-out; Tires (rubber)i
old, worn~cut; Tubes (rubber),
gneumatic, old,worn-out:Metal|, =
serap, having value for !
remelting purposes only.
Paper, newsprint,. ' ,
Refuse, citrus fruit, not 4t
for human conmmption.

Minimum Wedipht 4n Pounds

20,900

Rate Basis

-B

airlr

¢ Increase, Docislon No. 48027

EFFECTIVE September 1 , 1953

Issued by the Public Utilities Comission of the State of California,

Correction No. 153

San Francisco, California.




Tenth Revised Page ..... 31 ' P ]
Cancels CITY CARRIERS®. TARIFF NO. &

Ninth Revised Page ..... 33.‘ e -HIGEWAY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO. 5

SECTION NO. 4o CO}MODIT! RA‘I‘ES (Corxt"‘.nuod)
In Cents Per 100 Pound.s

(Items Nos. 341, 31-&2 and 314-3 serie...)

Roo.ing, Building, or Paving Wine, domestic, having a
Material, as described in declared, walue of not more
Item No. 1110 series of the ‘than $2. 00 per galloen.
Exception Sheet (sudbject to
Note),

NOTE --With shipmints of one or more articles lis‘bed 4n Ttem No. 1110
series of the Excoption Sheet as beling subject to Note 1 therein, there
may be included: metal fasteners, metal or wooden strips, mop yarn,
nails and tin roofing caps, not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the
aggregate weight of The shipment.

FREIGHT, as described in Items Nos. 341 and 342 series.

Mindmom Wedght in Pounds

10,000 - N | 20,000
Rate Basis ' | Rate Basis

A B ' A.i 3

345-C!
Cancels

345-3

FREICET,, viz.:

Cement cl.‘z.nkor,
Sacks, empty, cement, returning from an cutbound paying load.

Mindmum Weight 28,500 Pounds °

} Betweon And ] .

)

(L)MIES | (uvmes
located within point located But not %A But ot

Aty point Any other

Zones 1-A, 1-B, within Zones [Over over Rate |Over over

1-C, 1D, 10,  1-A, 1-B, 0 25 50
1, 2or1?7  1-C, 1D, 10, | 2% 73 h* | 50 75 g

11, 12 or 17 % 123 75 100 8
2% 25 5%

(1) Mileage shall be computed on the basis of the shortest ac’cual
mileage via any public highway or highways or any publie

stroet or strects.

0 Increase; Declsion No. 48827

EFFECTIVE %ptember 1, 1953

Iss ued by the Public Utilitd.e-' Commission of the State of Californmia,

San Francisco, California.

Cerrection No. 154




Seventh Revised Page ......32

Cancels CITY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO. &
Stxth Revised PAge «..e....32 HIGEWAY CARRTERS' TARIFF NO. 5

“Ttem .+ SECTION NO. 4 — COMYODXTY RATES {(Contimmed) °
No. e ety Conts per 100, Pounds

LOMBER AND FOREST PROIUCTS, as ‘described 4n Ttem Mo. 580 sories
of the Txception Sheet:

Minimum weight in pounds
Rate R
Basis

500 |7 2,000 | 4,000

2% | 19 | ash
25% 22 | 16
3 B 23

EFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1953

{

l .

l Issued by the Public Ttilities Commission of the State of Californ:!.a -
‘ San Franeisco, Califernia.

Correction No. 155 |




Eighth Revised Page seeco 35
Cancels
Seventh Revized Page .... 35

CITY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO. &
HIGHWAY CARRIERS®' TARIFF NO. 5

Trem SECTION NO. 4 '~ COMODITY ‘RATES (Concluded)
Ne. ) In cents per 100 pounds ,

PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES, Tiz.:
Boxes, paperdboard or pulpboard, flat or folded flat, with or without
fillers, partitions and pads sufficient to complete the bexes in

the shipment, _
Paperboard or Pulpboard, binderst, bristol, card, tar or trunk board.

Colum A Column B

Minimom Welght
10,000 pounds 1% 17
20,000 pounds 2 12%
30,000 pounds : 10 12

COLUMN A rates apply: Between or within Zones l=A, 1-B, 1-C, or 1-D, or
within but not between Zomes 10, 11, 12 or 17, as descrided in
Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series.

CCLUMN B rates apply: Between Zones 1l-A, 1-B, 1-C, 1-D, 10, 11, 12 or
17 on the one hand and Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the other, as

described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series.

SUGAR: |

Minimum Weight in Pounds
Rate

2,000

L, 000

Basis | Any 5

0,000

36
L8
53

33
3k

ur |

23%
31
36

20
2l
31

8
-8
L

0 Increase, Decision No. 4SS

EFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1953

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Californis.

Corroection No. 156




Seventh Revised Page ....38

Cancels CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 4

Stxth Revised Page ......38 HICHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

Item
No.

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Contirmed)

RULES AND EEGULATIONS (Concluded)
(Ttems Nos. 40O and 4OL series)

(d) Rates named in Items Nos. 420 and 430 series are subject
to an additional charge at the rate of 0% 3.00 per man, per hour, mini-
mum charge 0$ 1.50 , when carrier furnishes help in addition to tho
driver. The time for computing the additional charge shall be not less
than the actual time in mirutes the helper or helpers are engaged in
performing the services. The total time 5o ¢computed shall be converted
into hours and fractions thereof. Fractions of an hour shall be deter- .
mined in accordance with the table provided by Note 2(b) Item No. 420
series.

(e) TUnit rates named in Item No. 410 series are not applicable
when shipper requests and carrier furnishes transportation directly
from point of origin to point of destination without passing thraugh
carrier's terminal. .

(£) Wnen 4in response to shipper's request carrier's equipment
is painted, lettered or marked, or when special equipment or accesso-
ries are furnished by the carrier, in connection with transportation
which is performed subject to the rates named in Item No. 430 series,
a reascnable charge therefor shall e made by the carrier against the
shipper. In no event shall the charge be less than the cost of the
painting, lettering or murking or the costs apnlicable to the use of
the special equipment or accessories.

-

Increaseg Decision No. 45927

EFFECTIVE  September 1 , 1993

Issued by the Public Utilities Comission of the State of Califernia,
San Francisco, California..

Correction No. 157




Sixth Revised Page ....39

Cancels ' CITY CARRIZRS® TARIFF NO. &4
Fifth RgVised Page «...39 FIGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

Iﬁ‘;’f ' SECTION NO. S - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Contimmed)

FREIGET, regardless of classification, transperted betwesen or within
the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series, subject
to Notes 1, 2 and 3:

Minimum Units per calendar QRates in cents
month or any portion thereof

Ay Quantity
250
750~

2,000
4, 000
6,000
8,000
10,000
12,500
15,000=
25,000

NOTIE l.~ When the charge acceruing at the actual number of units
oxceeds the charge computed upon a rate based upen a greater mumber
of units, the latter shall apply.

NOTZ 2.~ The weight of each shipment shall be the gross weight
thereof. No allewance shall be made for the we.‘:.ght of containers.

NCTZ 3.- The rumber of unite shall be computed as follows:

Weight of shipment in pounds I\hmber of units

50 or less

Over 50 but not over 150
Over 150 BHut not over 300
Over 300 dut not over " 500
Over 500 but not over 550
Over 550 but not over 650
Over 650 but not over 800
Over 800 but not over 1,000

Over 1,000 : - (See Below)

To determine the number of units on shipments weighing
over 1,000 pounds, use same method of computation as provided
above for first 1,000 pounds.

|

;Ic:z:s:scg Decision No. 48927

EFFECTIVE.  September 1 , 1953 ,

Issued by the Public Uiilities Com.’x..,sion of the State of Califormia,
: San Franci.,co, Cali.fornﬁ.a

Correction No. 158




Seventh Revised Pago....d0 '
, Cancels CITY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO, &
Sixth Revised Page .....40 ‘ HICHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

| T™ | SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND RIGULATIONS (Contirmed)

FREIGHT, rega&-dless of classification, transported between or within

i the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series, subject
to Notes, 1, 2 and 3: ‘

| | ¢ Rates in Cents O Minimum Charges
' Weight in Pounds Per Hour in Cents

250 or less Lso L50
Over °~ 250 but not over 2,500 590 590
Over 2,500 vut not over 5,000 615 615
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 6LO 6Lo
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 655 655
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 780 760
Over 20,000 dut not over 30,000 815 815
Over 30,000 965 965

“420=G
Cancels NOTE 1. - Weight in pounds is the greatest (heaviest) gross weight
L20-F £ the property transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at one

time during a single transaction. No allowance shall be made for weight
of containers. :

NOTE 2. = (a) The total of the loading, wnloading and driving time|
computed from the arrival of carrier's equipment at point of origin, or
first point of origin when more than one point of origin is involved,
to the time wnloading is completed at point of destination, or last
point of destination when more than one point of destination is in-

volved, subject to paragraph (b) hereof, shall be used to compute
charges.

(v) In computing time under the basis outlined n . |
paragraph (a) hereof the various time factors shall be not less than
the actual time involved in mimutes. After the total time has Deen ;
determined under the provisions of paragraph (a) hereof, 4t shall be
converted inte hours and fractions thercof. Fractions of an hour shall
be determined in accordance with the following table:

less than 8 minutes wee--a omit.
g 8 minutes or more but less than 23 mimutes shall be % hour.
23 minutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be 4 hour.

38 mimutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall be 3/4 hour.
53 minutes or mors shall be 1 hour.

NOTZ 3. - Between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A M., and on
Sundays or holidays, an additional charge at the rate of 0125 coents
per hour (or fraction thereof) shall be assessed.

:‘ .
. '
I o%:?g:s eg Dectsion No. 4SSR7 prmmcrve September 1 , 1953

———

Issued by the Pudblic Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 159

—— - e R =D




Zighth Revised Page .... 41 L o 4
Cancels , ‘CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. '

Seventh Revised Page .... 41  BIGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 5

{ Iﬁ‘o’m | SECTION NO. § - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Concluded)

zones descerided in Ttems Neos. 3¢, 31, 32 and 33 series:

Weight 4n pounds | g
subject o Note 1 Column Column Column Column Column Column
QL 02 03 . QU Os 06
2,500 or less L8 178 707 09 Lok
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 153 184 732 10  LoL
Qver 5,000 but not over &,000 160 192 762 1 Lol
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 18L 196 779 1% LoL
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 190 228 900 12 Lok
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 20L 2L5 965 ol L8
Over 30,000 201 289 1137 18 Le2

COLTMN 1 - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of five successive days or any portion thereof, oxcluding Sundays
and holidays, and limited to 8 hours ocut of each 9 consecutive hours.
When equipment is operated in excess of 250 miles during such period,
add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment is operated in excess
of 8 hours in each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 2 ~ Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of six successive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundays
and holidays, and limited to 8 hours out. of each 9 consecutive hours.
When equipment is operated in excess of 300 miles during such period,
add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment is operated 4in excess
of 8 hours in each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 3 ~ Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of twenty-one successive days or, when the equipment is not oper-
ated on Saturdsys, Sundays and holidays, for a period of twenty-one
successive days exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or any
portion of such periods. When equipment 4s operated in excess of 1,050
miles during the peried, add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment
is lcperzted in excess of 8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by !
Columny 6. |

COLUMN & - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of twenty-~five successive days or, when the equipment is not
operated on Sundays and holidays, for a period of twonty~five successive
days, exclusive of Sundays and holidays, or any portion of such periods.
When equipment is operated in excess of 1,250 miles during the peried,
add rates provided by Colum 5. When oquirment is operated in excess of
8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 5 - Rates 4in cents per mile 4o be added to the Colum 1, 2.
3 and 4 rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is operated in excess
of the maximum mileage allowed thereunder.

COLUMN 6 - Rates in cents per hour to be added to the Column 1, 2,
3 and & rates when the unit of carrier's cquipment is operated in oxcess
of the maximum hours allowed thereunder,

NOTZ 1. ~ Weight in pounds ic the gross weight of the
property transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at
the time the equipmert is transporting the greatest (heaviest)
load during the period covered by tho transaction. No allow-
ance shall be made for weight of containers.

[ FREIGET, regardless of classification, transported between or within the

i
1
t
!
|
}
)
{
!
|
'

* Change ) .
0 Increase, except as moted) Docision No. 48227

EFFECTIVE _Semtember ) , 1993
Issued by the Pudblic Utilities Commission of the State of California,

San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 160

A




